1st Sub. H.B. 304 PENALTY FOR EXPOSING MINORS TO SEXUALLY EXPLICIT MEDIA

House Floor Amendments	AMENDMENT 3	February 23, 2001	10:32 AM

Representative **S. Allen** proposes the following amendments:

1.	Page 2, Line 27:	After "(i)" delete "intentionally, knowingly, or"
2.	Page 2, Line 27:	After "recklessly" insert "or with criminal negligence"
3.	Page 2, Line 42:	Delete " <u>A</u> " and insert " <u>B</u> "
4.	Page 2, Line 42:	Delete " <u>punishable by</u> " and insert "."
5.	Page 2, Line 43:	Delete Lines 43 and 44 entirely.
6.	Page 2, Line 51:	Delete "third degree felony punishable by a minimum mandatory" and insert "class A misdemeanor."
7.	Page 2, Line 52:	Delete Lines 52 and 53 entirely.
8.	Page 2, Line 55:	Delete "second" and insert "third"
9.	Page 2, Line 55:	After "felony" delete "punishable by a minimum" and insert "."
10.	Page 2, Line 56	Delete entire line.
11.	Page 3, Line 57:	Delete Lines 57 and 58 entirely.